### 504087618 11/09/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4134286

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S NAME IN THE COVER SHEET FROM "ILI TECHONOLOGY CORPORATION " TO "ILI TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION" previously recorded on Reel 027796 Frame 0626. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TZU-YUAN KUO	02/17/2012
TIEH-YEH CHANG	02/17/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ILI TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	8F., NO. 38, TAIYUAN ST., JHUBEI CITY	
City:	HSINCHU COUNTY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	13408285		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)997-4517

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3027291562

Email: Patent.admin.uspto.cr@naipo.com

**Correspondent Name:** WINSTON HSU **Address Line 1:** P.O.BOX 506

Address Line 4: MERRIFIELD, VIRGINIA 22116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ILIP0046USA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEFFI CHANG
SIGNATURE:	/STEFFI CHANG/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2016

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=NP072#page1.tif

source=NP072#page2.tif

source=NP072#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 040579 FRAME: 0554

504087618

## **ORIGINAL COVER SHEET**

501839676

03/02/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	ON TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMEN	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
Tzu-Yuan KUO 02/17/2012			02/17/2012			
Tieh-Yeh CHANG         02/17/2012			02/17/2012			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	ILI TECHON	ILI TECHONOLOGY CORPORATION				
Street Address:	8F., No. 38,	aiyuan St., Jhubei Cit	ity			
City:	Hsinchu Cou	nty				
State/Country:	TAIWAN					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1  Property Type Number						
Application Number: 13408		13408285	3285			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number: (202)824-3001						
Phone:	202824300					
Email: tbutler@bannerwitcoff.com, BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com  Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent						
Correspondence will via US Mail.	pe sent to the e	-mail address first; if t	tnat is unsuccessful, it will be sent			
Correspondent Name						
Address Line 1:	1100 13th St. NW					
Address Line 2:	Suite 1200					
Address Line 4:	ddress Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		001039.00154	001039.00154			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Darrell G Mot	Darrell G Mottley			
Total Attachments: 2 source=001039_0015	4444 55					

501839676

PATENT REEL: 027796 FRAME: 0626

> PATENT REEL: 040579 FRAME: 0555

## ASSIGNMENT

The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:  (check one)   a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this assignment.  U.S. patent application Serial No, filed
(check one)  a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this assignment.  U.S. patent application Serial No, filed  a U.S. patent application based on PCT International Application No, filed on (date), if known)  U.S. Patent No, if known)  U.S. Patent No, issued  The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations extensions of the patents and patent applications identified above.  The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:  (check one)  U.S. patent rights only.  Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign patent application for this invention.  The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the inventor(s) who signature(s) appear(s) on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheets(s)
ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this assignment.  U.S. patent application Serial No, filed  a U.S. patent application based on PCT International Application  No, filed on (date) (U.S. patent application Serial No, if known)  U.S. Patent No, issued  The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations a extensions of the patents and patent applications identified above.  The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:  (check one) \( \text{\tex{
U.S. patent application Serial No
□ a U.S. patent application based on PCT International Application  No
No
application Serial No, if known)  U.S. Patent No, issued  The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations a extensions of the patents and patent applications identified above.  The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:  (check one)  U.S. patent rights only.  Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign patent application for this invention.  The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the inventor(s) who signature(s) appear(s) on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheets(s)
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations as extensions of the patents and patent applications identified above.  The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:  (check one) X U.S. patent rights only.  Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign patent application for this invention.  The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the inventor(s) who signature(s) appear(s) on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheets(s)
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations a extensions of the patents and patent applications identified above.  The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:  (check one)   U.S. patent rights only.  Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign patent application for this invention.  The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the inventor(s) who signature(s) appear(s) on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheets(s)
extensions of the patents and patent applications identified above.  The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:  (check one)   U.S. patent rights only.  Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign patent application for this invention.  The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the inventor(s) who signature(s) appear(s) on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheets(s)
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:  (check one)  U.S. patent rights only.  Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign patent application for this invention.  The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the inventor(s) who signature(s) appear(s) on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheets(s)
(check one) 🗵 U.S. patent rights only.  Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign patent application for this invention.  The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the inventor(s) who signature(s) appear(s) on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheets(s)
Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign patent application for this invention.  The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the inventor(s) who signature(s) appear(s) on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheets(s)
right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign patent application for this invention.  The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the inventor(s) who signature(s) appear(s) on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheets(s)
patent application for this invention.  The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the inventor(s) who signature(s) appear(s) on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheets(s)
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the inventor(s) who signature(s) appear(s) on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheets(s)
signature(s) appear(s) on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheets(s)
(Name of Assignee) ILI TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
(Address) 8F., No. 38, Taiyuan St., Jhubei City, Hsinchu County,
Taiwan
The ASSIGNEE is:
(check one) An Individual.
A Partnership.
X A Corporation of Taiwan (specify state or countr
(other)

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 027796 FRAME: 0627

PATENT REEL: 040579 FRAME: 0556 the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and, the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) any attorney and agent who has a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Tzu-Yuan KUO	V	Tzu-Tuan	Kuo	Feb. 17, 2012
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	1 8 00	Date	
Tieh-Yen CHANG	Tie	h-Yen Chi	ar g	Feb. 17, 2012
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	-	Date	
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature		Date	
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature		Date	
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature		Date	

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 027796 FRAME: 0628

PATENT REEL: 040579 FRAME: 0557

**RECORDED: 03/02/2012** 

**RECORDED:** 11/09/2016